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FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: March 9, 2021

REGARDING: 24847 Dinser Drive, Parcel # 50-22-20-301-023 (PZ21-0010)

BY: Larry Butler, Deputy Director Community Development

I.  GENERAL INFORMATION:

Applicant
Kensington Family Homes

Variance Type
Dimensional Variance

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: Residential Acreage

Location: East of Wixom Road and North of Ten Mile Road
Parcel #: 50-22-20-301-023

Request

The applicant is requesting variances from the Novi Zoning Ordinance Section 3.1.1 for a proposed
aggregate side yard setback of 45 feet (50 feet required, variance of 5 feet). This variance will
accommodate the building of a new home. This property is zoned Residential Acreage (RA).

II. STAFF COMMENTS:

Ill. RECOMMENDATION:

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

1. I move that we rant the variance in Case No. PzZ21-0010, sought by
, for
because Petitioner has shown practical

difficulty requiring

(a) Without the variance Petitioner will be unreasonably prevented or limited with respect
to use of the property because

(b) The property is unique because

(c) Petitioner did not create the condition because




Zoning Board of Appeals March 9, 2021
Kensington Family Homes Page 2 of 2
Case # P721-0010

(d) The relief granted will not unreasonably interfere with adjacent or surrounding
properties because

(e) The relief if consistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance because

(f) The variance granted is subject to:

1

2

3.

4
2. 1 move that we deny the variance in Case No. PZ21-0010, sought by
for because Petitioner has not shown

practical difficulty requiring

(a) The circumstances and features of the property
including are not unique because they
exist generally throughout the City.

(b) The circumstances and features of the property relating to the variance request are
self-created because

(c) The failure to grant relief will result in mere inconvenience or inability to attain higher
economic or financial return based on Petitioners statements that

(d) The variance would result in interference with the adjacent and surrounding properties
by

(e) Granting the variance would be inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance
to

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at
(248) 347-0417.

Larry Butler
Deputy Director Community Development
City of Novi
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I. PROPERTY INFORMATION (Address of subject ZBA Case) Application Fee: &2 50.°9
PROJECT NAME / SUBDIVISION
Vacant Land South of Delmont Drive on the West side of Dinser Drive Meeting Date: 3/9 /2|
ADDRESS 24% 47 Divis LOT/SIUTE/SPACE #
w ) {A./ 2
SIDWELL # 03 0 23 May be obtain from Assessing ZBACase# Pz %l- 0010
50-22- -01 U Department (248) 347-0485
ROSS ROADS OF PROPER
S L and Sottn of Deimont Lrive on the West side ot Dinser Drive
IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN A HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION JURISDICTION? REQUEST IS FOR:
O ves ¥ino ¥ resipenTiAL (] coMMERCIAL [ VACANT PROPERTY [ SIGNAGE
DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NOTICE OF VIOLATION OR CITATION ISSUED? {1 ves ¥ino
Il. APPLICANT INFORMATION
EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO.
A.  APPLICANT Julie@KensingtonFamilyHomes.com (734) 645-0231
NAME TELEPHONE NO.
Julie Longo
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAX NO.
Kensington Family Homes
ADDRESS CITY STATE ZiP CODE
28317 Beck Road, E17 Wixom, Ml 48393
B. PROPERTY OWNER [ CHECK HERE IF APPLICANT IS ALSO THE PROPERTY OWNER
Identify the person or organization that. | EMAIL ADDRESS - CELL PHONE NO.

23Y (45 022 (

TELEPHONE NO.

owns the subject property:

::imzmﬁ ‘2:{0%:1? ¥ MC FAX NO
%CO@ { LLC’ .

ADDRESS i STATE ZIP CODE

7530 o, Bl /00 LowA LI 453473
IH. ZONING INFORMATION
A. ZONING DISTRICT

Wir-a ORA (Or2 ©Or3 Or4 Orwv1 Orw2  OwMH
011 a2 Orc O71c d1c1 [CIOTHER

B. VARIANCE REQUESTED

INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTION (S) AND VARIANCE REQUESTED:

3.1.1

1. Section Variance requested Minimum side yard setback from 20 to 15

2. section 3-1-1 Variance requested (Combined side yard setback from 50 to 45)
3. Section Variance requested

4, Section Variance requested

IV. FEES AND DRAWNINGS
A. FEES

[ single Family Residential (Existing) $200 {7 (with Violation) $250 %] Single Family Residential (New) $250
O Multiple/Commercial/industrial $300 L1 (with Violation) $400 [0 signs $300 LI (with Violation) $400

] House Moves $300 | Special Meetings (At discretion of Board) $600

B. DRAWINGS 1-COPY & 1 DIGITAL COPY SUBMITTED AS A PDF

¢ Dimensioned Drawings and Plans « Existing & proposed distance to adjacent property lines

» Site/Plot Plan « Location of existing & proposed signs, if applicable

» Existing or proposed buildings or addition on the property e Floor plans & elevations

« Number & location of all on-site parking, if applicable « Any ather information relevant to the Variance application

101 ZBA Application Revised 10/14
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V. VARIANCE

A. VARIANCE (S) REQUESTED

¥iDIMENSIONAL [0 Ut [JSIGN

There is a five-(5) hold period before work/action can be taken on variance approvals.

B. SIGN CASES (ONLY)

Your signature on this application indicates that you agree to install a Mock-Up Sign ten-(10) days before the schedule ZBA
meeting. Failure to install a mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by the Board, postponed to the next
schedule ZBA meeting. or cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT to be actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be

removed within five-(5) days of the meeting. If the case is denied, the applicant is responsible for all costs involved in the
removal of the mock-up or actual sign (if erected under violation) within five-(5) days of the meeting.

C. ORDINANCE
City of Novi Ordinance, Section 3107 - Miscellaneous

No order of the Board permitting the erection of a building shall be valid for a period longer than one-(1) year, unless a
building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within such period and such erection or alteration is started and
proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

No order of the Board permitting a use of a building or premises shall be valid for a period longer than one-hundred and
eighty-(180) days unless such use is establish within such a period; provided, however, where such use permitted is
dependent upon the erection or alteration or a building such order shall continue in force and effect if a building permit
for such erection or alteration is obtained within one-(1) year and such erection or alteration is started and proceeds to
completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

D. APPEAL THE DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made
RI CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING L1 ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING ] SIGNAGE

[J ACCESSORY BUILDING [ use [ OTHER

VI. APPLICANT & PROPERTY SIGNATURES

A. APPLICANT
Appl -l‘iﬁ;z}ure DaZt(; / % /%v{

plicant is not the owner, the property owner must read and sign below:
The undersigned affirms and acknowledges that he, she or they are the owner(s) of the property described in this
applicati)\n, and is/are aware of the contents of this application and related enclosures.

D 2 (8 [ 202
Property Ln‘uner §?6jmne

Date
VIl. FOR QJFFICIAL USE ONLY

DECISION ON APPEAL:
(] GRANTED L] DENIED
The Building Inspector is hereby directed to issue a permit to the Applicant upon the following and conditions:

Chairperson, Zoning Board of Appeals Date

Application 102 Building Zoning Permit Application Revised 10/11




The Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) will review the application package and determine if the proposed Dimensional
Variance meets the required standards for approval. In the space below, and on additional paper if necessary,
explain how the proposed project meets each of the following standards. (Increased costs associated with
complying with the Zoning Ordinance will not be considered a basis for granting a Dimensional Variance.)

Standard #1. Circumstances or Physical Conditions.

Explain the circumstances or physical conditions that apply to the property that do not apply generally to other
properties in the same zoning district or in the general vicinity. Circumstances or physical conditions may include:

a. Shape of Lot. Exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific property in existence on the

effective date of the Zoning Ordinance or amendment. Applicable, described below:

The need for a variance is due to unique shape and circumstances peculiar to this property. These conditions
create an unnecessary hardship that requires relief. The existing lot size does not conform to the RA district
minimum size required (1 Acre.) It measures 0.71 acres, like most of the existing lots on Delmont Drive and Dinser
Drive. If the lot sizes on this block complied with the RA requirements, this variance, and the all other existing
non-conformities on the street, would not be required. The size of the property is unusual in that it is smaller
than the standard RA lot size and it is surrounded by properties with similar circumstances that have similar non-
conformities. It is reasonable to request this minor side setback reduction (5°, one side) which is to-scale with the
existing lot size and similar to surrounding properties. All other setback standards of the R-A district can be met.

There are at least 21 other lots on these two drives that do not comply with the RA minimum lot size, and
at least 33 instances of smaller setbacks than those required by RA standards. It would be impractical to allow
the irregular configuration of the property to detrimentally impact the applicant. It would not serve the purpose
of the minimum side yard setback requirement, which is to create consistency with similar adjacent lots.

The City of Novi Ordinance Section 3104 allows the Zoning board of Appeals to permit modification of
the “minimum side yard setback” requirement prescribed in the Zoning Ordinance because the property
configuration clearly demonstrates that the shape & circumstances of the property is unique and not generally
applicable to other properties in the RA district. The legal requirement has been met.

Exhibit 1: Property Iocatlon, zomng requirements, unusual cwcumstances

RA Residential Acreage Al

| Non-conforming setbacks

Lot Sizo : . identified on Delmont Diive
W

Minimum tot area™": 1 acre ]
Minimum lot width™; 150 ft
Lot Coverage™
Maximum lot coverage
{by all buildings): 25% e
Setbacks™’ | B S [ Non-conforming Lot sizes
Minimum frant yard setback: 45t ‘A Ti W L — | ® ’.-' : : .
Minimum rear yard setack: 501t . . - £ Y U] identified on Delmont Drive
Minimum side yard setback: 201t one side o ol W IR e —) j 1= — & Du]se] Dn\ © =

50 fttotal two sides | 4 |4 = 1- y . 2 1 B
1 RA .

Wﬂ‘j}




b. Environmental Conditions. Exceptional topographic or environmental conditions Not Applicable, Not required

¢. Abutting Property. The adjacent property would prohibit literal enforcement. Not Applicable/Not Required.

Standard #2. Not Self-Created.

Describe the immediate practical difficulty causing the need for the Dimensional Variance, that the
need for the requested variance is not the result of actions of the property owner or previous property
owners (i.e., is not self-created).

The applicant’s problem is not self-created. The problem is an unnecessary hardship on the property
owner requiring relief. The applicant did not have a hand in creating the multiple lots on Delmont Drive and
Dinser Drive that are non-conforming in both size and setbacks. The intent of the ordinance was to create similar
lot sizes within the district to ensure compatibility. The applicant is seeking similar treatment to the precedent
that have been set on these two streets. The applicant had no hand in creating this the situation. The City of
Novi Ordinance Section 3104 allows the Zoning board of Appeals to permit modification of the “minimum side
yard setback” requirement prescribed in the Zoning Ordinance because the practical difficulty was not self-

created, and the legal standard has been met. (see Exhibit 1)

Standard #3. Strict Compliance.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance in strict compliance with regulations governing area, setback, frontage,
height, bulk, density, or other dimensional requirements will unreasonably prevent the property owner from
using the property for a permitted purpose or will render conformity with those regulations unnecessarily
burdensome.

The property cannot be reasonably used for the purposes permitted which creates an unnecessary
hardship. Without ZBA approval to modify the “minimum side setback,” the property owner will be
unreasonably prevented from using the property for the intended purpose, which is to provide similar homes
on similar lot configurations. Strict compliance with the 20’ side setback requirement would reduce the
property to an unusually narrow house, or prevent a side entry garage, which would be out of character for
the area. This would be contrary to the intent of the ordinance. The intent of the Zoning requirements could
not be achieved without the variance. The City of Novi Ordinance Section 3104 allows the Zoning board of
Appeals to permit modification of the “minimum side yard setback” requirement prescribed in the Zoning
Ordinance because strict compliance with the 20’ minimum side yard setback will unreasonably prevent use
of the property in the intended manner, like the vast majority of surrounding properties enjoy. The legal
standard has been met.

Standard #4. Minimum Variance Necessary.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance requested is the minimum variance necessary to do substantial justice
to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district.

The variance requested is the minimum variance necessary. The existing lot width (100’) is 50’ short of
the RA standard. The reduction in combined side yard setbacks is 10% of the requirement (5’variance/50’
combined) and is significantly smaller than the EXISTING lot width non-conformity (50/150 =33%.) No other
variances to the RA lot requirements are being requested, making this the minimum necessary to do
substantial justice to the applicant. The resulting lot setbacks will be to scale with the lot size and significantly
larger than most of the non-conforming lots in existence on these streets. The City of Novi Ordinance Section
3104 allows the Zoning board of Appeals to permit modification of the “minimum side yard setback”
requirement prescribed in the Zoning Ordinance because the requested variance is the minimum variance
necessary and the legal standard has been met.




Standard #5. Adverse Impact on Surrounding Area.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding property,
property values, or the use and enjoyment of property in the neighborhood or zoning district.

The variance will not alter the character of the area. The residential lots on Delmont and Dinser are also
smaller than the RA district requires and contain significantly more and significantly greater setback variances
than that being requested by the applicant. Approving the variance will allow a similar home to be built on the
parcel, providing substantial justice to the petitioner and surrounding property owners. The City of Novi
Ordinance Section 3104 allows the Zoning board of Appeals to permit modification of the “minimum side yard
setback” requirement prescribed in the Zoning Ordinance because_the variance will not cause an adverse
impact on surrounding parcels, and the legal standard has been met. (see Exhibit 2 below)

Petitioner has met all requirements set forth in the ordinance to grant the variance.
All the Elements of Practical Difficulty exist.
We respectfully request your support.

Exhibit 4: Proposed site confiquration
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The following items are required for a complete Variance application. Incomplete
applications will be returned.

Signed Application Form

Complete the Zoning Board of Appeals application form. Application must be signed by the
applicant and the property owner (if different).

Response to Variance Review Standards - Dimensional, Use, or Sign

Select the applicable Review Standards for the requested Variance and complete in full. Use
additional paper if needed. If you don‘t know which Review Standards to complete, call the
Community Development Department at 248.347.0415 for guidance.

Dimensioned Site Plan (1 copy & 1 digital copy submitted as a PDF)

Existing or proposed buildings or additions on the property.
Number and location of all on-site parking spaces.

Existing and proposed distances to adjacent property lines.
Location of existing and proposed signs, if applicable.

Any other information relevant to the Variance application.

Dimensioned Drawings and Plans (1 copy & 1 digital copy submitted as a PDF)

» Floor plans and elevations with all proposed buildings and additions.

e All existing and proposed signs on the property (photographs may be used).

o For use variances, inciude floor plan showing the existing and proposed layout and
functions of each area.

e For multi-family residential structures or projects, a summary showing the existing and
proposed numbper of dwelling units by type (efficiency, one-bedroom, two-bedroom,
etc.)

Other Helpful Information - Optional (1 copy & 1 digital copy submitted as a PDF)

¢ Photographs of the lot or structure that shows the special conditions or circumstances
described in the application.

e Photographs or maps that show how other properties in the area enjoy the same type of
property rights related to the Variance.

e Letters of support from the neighbors who would be most affected by your request.

|:| Fee (make check payable to the City of Novi)

Single Family Residential (Existing) $200 (With Violation) $250
Single Family Residential (New) $250
Multiple/Commercial/Industrial $300 (With Violation) $400
Signs $300 (With Violation) $400

House Moves $300

Special Meetings (At discretion of Board) $600

Additional Information

In the course of reviewing the application, the Planning Department staff may request additional
information from the applicant.

Building 112 ZBA Application Checklist Revised 06/15
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The Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) will review the application package and determine if
the proposed Dimensional Variance meets the required standards for approval. In the
space below, and on additional paper if necessary, explain how the proposed project
meets each of the following standards. (Increased costs associated with complying with
the Zoning Ordinance will not be considered a basis for granting a Dimensional
Variance.)

Standard #1. Circumstances or Physical Conditions.

Explain the circumstances or physical conditions that apply to the property that do not
apply generally to other properties in the same zoning district or in the general vicinity.
Circumstances or physical conditions may include:

a. Shape of Lot. Exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific property
in existence on the effective date of the Zoning Ordinance or amendment.

[0 Not Applicable  [/] Applicable If applicable, describe below:
See attached

and/or

b. Environmental Conditions. Exceptional topographic or environmental conditions or
other extraordinary situations on the land, building or structure.

[] Not Applicable [ Applicable If applicable, describe below:

and/or

c. Abutting Property. The use or development of the property immediately adjacent
to the subject property would prohibit the literal enforcement of the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance or would involve significant practical difficulties.

Not Applicable  [] Applicable If applicable, describe below:

Page 1of2
Building 113 ZBA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 06/15



Standard #2. Not Self-Created.

Describe the immediate practical difficulty causing the need for the Dimensional
Variance, that the need for the requested variance is not the result of actions of the
property owner or previous property owners (i.e., is not self-created).

See attached

Standard #3. Strict Compliance.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance in strict compliance with regulations governing
area, setback, frontage, height, bulk, density or other dimensional requirements will
unreasonably prevent the property owner from using the property for a permitted
purpose, or will render conformity with those regulations unnecessarily burdensome.

See attached

Standard #4. Minimum Variance Necessary.
Explain how the Dimensional Variance requested is the minimum variance necessary to
do substantial justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district.

See attached

Standard #5. Adverse Impact on Surrounding Area.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding
property, property values, or the use and enjoyment of property in the neighborhood or
zoning district.

See attached

Page 2 of 2
Building 113 ZBA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 06/15
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FOUNDATION NOTES:

|. FOUNDATION DESIGN 1S BASED ON MINIMUM SOIL BEARING VALUE OF
2500 PsF.

2. MINIMUM FROST LINE DEPTH IS 42". VERIFY WITH LOCAL
REQUIREMENTS.

3. BACKFILL SHALL BE COMPLETED WITH CLEAN FILL FREE OF DEBRIS,
ORGANIC MATTER, AND FROZEN GROUND.

4. FINAL GRADE SHALL BE MINIMUM 8" BELOW FINISHED SIDING WITH A
6" FALL WITHIN FIRST I0' FROM FOUNDATION OR 5%. 2% MINIMUM SLOPE
WHEN GREATER THAN |0' FROM FOUNDATION.

5. TREATED LUMBER TO BE USED FOR ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH
CONCRETE INCLUDING MUDSILL.

6. VERIFY AND PROVIDE REQUIRED SLEEVES FOR MECHANICAL,
ELECTRICAL, ¢ PLUMBING.

CONCRETE NOTES:

I. ALL CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM TO LOMBARDO COMPANIES'
CONCRETE GUIDELINES.

2. CONCRETE SHALL BE DESIGNED AND TESTED AS OUTLINED IN THE
SPECIFICATIONS.

3. ALL CEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C-94

4. ANCHOR STRAPS, DOWELS, INSERTS, ETC. SHALL BE SECURELY TIED
IN PLACE PRIOR TO POURING CONCRETE.

5. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING
DRANWINGS FOR MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS TO BE CAST INTO CONCRETE
AND FLOOR DEPRESSIONS, PITS, ETC.

6. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRANWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF EXPANSION
JOINTS, SCORING, ETC. FOR CONCRETE SLABS.

7. MINIMUM TRENCH WIDTHS: ALL TRENCH FOTTING SHALL COMPLY WITH
TABLE R403.| OF THE MRC.

8. ALL FOOTING CONCRETE: MIN. 3000 PSl. COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
AT ?& DAYS, 6" MAX. SLUMP, AGGREGATE-I I/2" MAX, NOT LESS THAN
3/4".

9. ALL EXTERIOR FLATHWORK AND GARASE SLAB: MIN 4000 PSl.
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS, 6" MAX. SLUMP,
AGGREGATE-3/4" MAX, 5 % AIR ENTRAINING ON ALL GARAGE FLOORS,
STOOPS AND SIDEWALKS,

10. ALL WALL WORK CONCRETE: MIN 3000 P3|l COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS, 6" MAX. SLUMP, AGEREGATE-3/4" MAX,, 5% AIR
ENTRAINING ON ALL WALLS.

Il. GARAGE FLOOR TO HAVE A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 1/8" PER FOOT FROM
BACK OF GARAGE TO FRONT OF GARAGE.

12. CALCIUM CHLORIDE MAY NOT BE USED AS AN ACCELERATOR.

REINFORCING STEEL NOTES:

I. ALL BARS SHALL BE CLEAN OF LOOSE FLAKY RUST, GREASE OR
OTHER MATERIALS LIKELY TO IMPAIR BOND.

2. ALL REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE ACCURATELY AND SECURELY
PLACED BEFORE POURING CONCRETE.

3. RE-BAR INSTALLATION NOTE. BEND BARS AT ALL FOOTING CORNERS
AND EXTEND MINIMUM & TIMES DIAMETER (4" FOR #4, [2" FOR #5)

FRAMING NOTES:

. ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER SHALL BE 6RADED IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD GRADING RULES.

2. STRUCTURAL HEADERS SHALL BE SPR(N) #2 OR BETTER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
LOAD BEARING WALL STUDS - SPF(N) #2 OR BETTER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE,
NON-LOAD BEARING WALL STUDS - SPR(N) STUD GRADE OR BETTER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

3. LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER SHALL PROVIDE DESIGN YALUES EQUAL TO OR EXCEEDING THE
;gl;l—g?g\‘oelf’sl, Fv = 285 PSl, E = 1,600,000 PSI

4. NON BEARING WALL STUDS SHALL BE 2X4 SPFIN) STUD GRADE AT 24" 0.C., UNLESS NOTED OHERWISE.

5. ALL NAILING TO BE PER THE CURRENT MICHIGAN RESIDENTIAL CODE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

6. FLOOR AND ROOF TRUSS SYSTEM DESIGN SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS

MAN:JFACTURER AND PERFORMED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A RESISTERED PROFESSIONAL

7. TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL SUBMIT TWO (2) SETS OF SEALED SHOP DRAWINGS TO OWNER FOR
APPROVAL OF TRUSSES AND BEAMS PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL TO CITY.

&. PROVIDE BACKING FOR STAIR SKIRT BOARDS AT LANDING. PROVIDE BACKING FOR HANDRAILS AND
HANDRAIL BRACKETS AT A POINT 34"-38" ABOYE NOSING. PROVIDE BLOCKING AT NEWEL POST
UNDER FLOOR BETWEEN JOISTS. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR TOWEL BARS AT 59" AFF. PROVIDE
BLOCKING FOR TOILET PAPER HOLDERS AT 26" AFF.

4. PROVIDE BLOCKING TO WALLS PERPENDICULAR TO ROOF TRUSSES FOR SHEETROCK APPLICATION.

10. DOOR BETWEEN GARAGE AND HABITABLE SPACE TO BE MIN. | 3/8" SOLID WOOD, MIN. |-3/8" SOLID
ggREEOR HONEYCOMB STEEL, OR MINIMUM 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED DOOR WITH CLOSER, PER MRC
02.5.1.

Il. FIRE RATED SEPARATION BETWEEN SARAGE AND HABITABLE SPACE 1/2" 6YPSUM BOARD
WALLS AND 5/8"- TYPE X ON THE ENTIRE CEILING PER MRC R302.6

12. ALL INTERIOR PREHUNG DOORS TO BE OFFSET 3" FROM INSIDE OF CORNERS OF A ROOM TO START
OF DOOR OPENING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED BY DIMENSIONS.

13. ALL INTERIOR PREHUNG DOORS TO HAVE A TYPICAL R.O. HEADER HEIGHT AND R.O.
DTH PER SHEET D9 FOR ALL DOORS.

14. ALL INTERIOR BI-FOLD DOORS TO HAVE A TYPICAL R.O. HEADER HEIGHT AND R.O.
WIDTH PER SHEET D9 FOR ALL DOORS.

15. PROVIDE TREATED PLATES UNDER ALL STAIR STRINGERS.

16. HOUSEWRAP TO BE USED AS EXTERIOR WIND WASH BARRIER AND SHALL BE CONTINUOUS TO THE
UNDERSIDE OF THE RAFTER OR TRUSS TOP CORD. ALL SEAMS MUST BE SEALED. ALL
EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING PENETRATIONS MUST BE SEALED.

1.
DPRILLINS: ANY STUD MAY BE DRILLED IF HOLE IS NO MORE THAN 60 PERCENT OF STUD WIDTH, AND
HOLE IS MIN. 5/& INCH FROM EDGE OF STUD. STUDS IN EXTERIOR WALLS OR INTERIOR BEARING
PARTITIONS, WITH HOLES BETWEEN 40 AND 60 PERCENT OF STUD WIDTH, SHALL BE DOUBLED, AT NO
MORE THAN TWO SUCCESSIVE STUD LOCATIONS.

: STUDS IN EXTERIOR WALLS OR INTERIOR BEARING PARTITIONS MAY BE NOTCHED UP TO 25
I;PiIEgTGI-IENT OF IT'S WIDTH. INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITIONS, NOT MORE THAN 40 PERCENT OF IT'S

1&. DRILLING & NOTCHING -TOP PLATE

IF A TOP PLATE IS DRILLED OR NOTCHED MORE THAN 50 F’ERGENT OF ITS WIDTH, A GALVANIZED METAL
TIE, MIN. 16 &A. X I-1/2" WIDE SHALL BE FASTENED ACROSS THE OPENING EXTENDING 6" MIN. PASSED
EACH SIDE. FASTEN EACH SIDE OF TIN WITH MIN. 2-10d X 1-1/2" NAILS.

MRC CHAPTER I MICHIGAN ENERGY CODE
COMPLIANCE SUMMARY

INSULATION SCHEDUL E:

BOND JOIST = SPRAY FOAM (BASF 'SPRAYTITE-I78") THERMAL BARRIER NOT REQUIRED IF
MAX 8" THICK ON WALLS, 12" ON CEILINGS AND 'FLAME SEAL TB INTUMESCENT COATING IS
APPLIED. (PER ICC-ESR-2642)

BASEMENT WALLS = R-ll VINYL FACED INSIDE BLANKET

WINDOWS = LOW-E (U=0.35)

-SEE REPORT BY D.E. NELSON FOR PERFORMANCE ANATALSIS OF BUILDING ENVELOPE
-PROVIDE COMPLETE SEALING OF BUILDING ENYELOPE PER MUEC SEC 4024

MECHANICAL SYSTEM TO CONFORM WITH MUEC SECTION 403, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO:
-PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT
-SEAL ALL DUCTHORK, AIR HANDLERS, FILTER BOXES AND RETURN AIR CAVITIES
-REQUIRED WHOLE HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY AN OUTSIDE
AIR DUCT CONNECTED TO THE RETURN DUCT WITH AN ECM MOTOR

ELECTRICAL POWER & LIGHTING SYSTEM
-AT LEAST T5% OF LAMPS IN PERMANENT FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY LAMPS.

AN AIR | EAKAGE TEST ("BLOWER DOOR") SHALL BE PERFORMED IN COMPLIANCE WITH MUEC
PER MRC SEC R316, ALL FOAM PLASTIC SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF NOT MORE

THAN 75, A SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN 450, AND SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A
THERMAL BARRIER OF MIN. I/2 INCH &YPSUM BOARD OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIALS, UNLESS

EARTH C——1  INTERIOR PARTITION WALL
SAND OR SROUT XXEXXXX]  INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL
) = = mom o
CONCRETE BLOCK f
950598 m DROPPED CEILING OR SOFFIT
=] ¢ CENTERLINE CEILING = R-3&
P WALLS = R-I3
W  smoe .
e FROST PROOF HOSE BIBB
A <=
¢ ROUND OR DIAMETER

= oresiona uneer EJ SAS METER
L= eoxme E) ELECTRICAL METER
B FiNisH sRADE Woop

SECTION KEY
B ~rwooooross. SHEET NMBER
BB eramarFLL

DETAIL #
RN sarr msuLation SHEET #
L  wei meuation 3 \

ELEVATION NMBER

b4 POINT LOAD 4
SHEET NOMBER SECTION 4024.2.1
|
NOTED OTHER WISE.

CODE DATA

APPLICABLE BUILDING CODE

2015 MICHIGAN RESIDENTIAL CODE (MRC)
=INCLUDING CH. Il (MICHIGAN ENERGY CODE)

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM
NOT REQUIRED

DESIGN CRITERIA

BASIC WIND SPEEDS; V=I5 MPH (MRC, FIGURE R30!.2(4))
GROUND SNOW LOADS; Pg=30 PSF (MRC, FIGURE R301.2(5))
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY: A (MRC FIGURE R301.2(2)
WEATHERING PROBABILITY FOR CONC: SEVERE (MRC FIGURE R30!1.2(3)
LIVE LOADS (MRC TABLE R30I.5)

ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEPING ROOMS = 40 PSF

SLEEPING ROOMS = 30 PSF

HABITABLE ATTICS ¢ ATTICS WITH FIXED STAIRS = 30 PSF

ATTICS WITH LIMITED STORAGE = 20 PSF

ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE = |0 PSF

BALCONIES ¢ DECKS = 40 PSF

GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS = 200 POUND POINT
LOAD APPLIED AT ANY DIRECTION AT ANY POINT ALONG
THE TOP.

DATE | MISCELLANEOUS SHEET| BY

BY
Mz
KMZ
KMZ
KMz

FINAL REVIEW
FINAL REVIEW
*60 LIVE'

DATE | ISSUED FOR
124/

W/4nq
WAIA9

' THE
HAMPTON

JOB NMBER

4956-518

MI

SHEET NO.

1'-0" ON 24X36 PAPER WHEN PRINTED AT 200%

(UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE) 1/8" = 1'-0" ON 11X17 PAPER, 1/4"

SHEET SCALE



FOUNDATION NOTES

s
ALL DAYLIGHT & WALKOUT
WINDOW AND

HEADERS ARE (2)2X12 WITH
3JACK STUDS EACH END.

IF 6/0 DOORWALL 1S
PURCHASED IN A 2 STORY
SHALL BE

HOME, HEADER
(3)2X12 WITH 3 JACK STUDS|
EACH END.

COORDINATE GRADE
DROP WITH PLOT PLAN
FOR STEPS IN WALL.

WINDOW DELETED
WITH DAYLIGHT OR
WALK-OUT.

&'-l0" POURED WALL
STANDARD WITH DAYLIGHT
& WALKOUT.

STD DIM

e

CRITICAL DIMENSION
CHANGE FOR 2-0'
EXTENSION IN BOX

FOUNDATION TRENCH ¢ [x1= 4% y/ax4
BLOCK CLARFICATION |~ ~ 4 i2xe

o
BA'aEvENT‘*"‘_'l"E GARAGE
A [RBRICK LEDGE FOR
s SLAB SUPPORT

B X'xe"Xle" cMJ
EXTERIOR @ GARAGE

C= ¢

B X'xe'x16" cM)
EXTERIOR i GARAGE
6‘545

BASEMENT

4"X6" D POCKET
FOR TEMP. PORCH |

ﬁAC|NG* |
% XZZ77777777)

PORCH BEAM DETAIL

EOUNDATION PLAN NOTES

|. CONTROL JOINTS TO CONSIST OF "ZIP STRIP*

OF SLAB THICKNESS. PROVIDE AT MAX 30'
INTERVALS, UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

2. ALL ANSLED WALLS AND FOOTINSS ARE 45
DESREES UINLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3, SLOPE CONCRETE SLAB TO FLOOR DRAINS
WITHIN 5-0° OF DRAIN AND WITHIN ROOM TO BE
DRAINED.

4. ALL CONCENTRATED LOADS FROM BEAMS OR
GIRDER TRUSSES TO TRANSFER TO FOUNDATION
YIA POSTS, BEAMS AND/OR SOLID BLOCKING.

5. FIELD LOCATE SANITARY SUMP(S) TO BE WITHIN
10'-0" OF DRAINS (AS REQUIRED).

6. PROVIDE BEARING PLATES AT TOP AND
BOTTOM OF ALL STEEL COLUMNS.

7. GOLUMN BEARING PLATES BEARING ON
FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE ANCHORED.

8. PROVIDE STEEL ANGHOR BOLTS AT 6'-0" o.c.
M‘\X.ANDIZ'MAX.MEPOHENDOFWDSIU_,

N. 2 BOLTS PER PLATE TO BE EMBEDDED MIN
1' INTO FOUNDATION WALL, 12" INTO CONCRETE
BLOCK. STRAPS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR
BOLTS AT SANE LOCATIONS, BUT SPACED NOT

ACTURERS TESTED

SPMING

94 PROVIDE MIN. 3* CONCRETE COVER AT BELOW
SLAB UTILITY LOCATIONS. WHEN CONCRETE
ENCASEMENT OF UTILITY LINES IS REQUIRED.
INCREASE SLAB THICKNESS AT THE UTILITY.
UTILITIES SHALL BE PLACED SUFFIGIENTLY BELOW
SLAB TO MAINTAIN PROPER COVERAGE.

10. BLEEDER LINES SHALL BE INSALLTED
20'-0" ON CENTER.

Il. FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES SEE SENERAL NOTES
ON SHEET |1 AND 1.2 AND DETAILS.

12. FONDATION DESIEN 1S BASED ON A MINIMUM
SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 2500 PSF.

CAPAGITY SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY A SOILS
TESTING ENSINEER. IN CASE OF LOWER VALUES,

W = WATER MANIFOLD

BEAM SIZES FOR REFERENCE
EOR POCKET:

w8x10 = 4 X 7-7/8"
w8xis = 4" X 8-1/4"
wexig = 5-1/4" X 8-1/8"
wexal = 5-1/4" X 8-1/4"

=7'-10" POURED WALL HEIGHT
STANDARD

—8'-10" POURED WALL HEIGHT
OPTIONAL

—8'-10" IS STANDARD W/ DAY-LIGHT &
WALK-OUT OPTIONS

GROWNDING ELECTRODE SYSTEM NOTE:
PER 2015 MRC SECTION E3608, AT LEAST ONE OF

ARE
THEY "SHALL BE BONDED TOGETHER TO FORM A
GROWDING ELECTRODE".
|. B3608.1.| METAL UNDERGROWND WATER PIFE. (IF
PLASTIC WATER SERVICE PIPE IS USED, METHOD #2,

ELEC
OR LARGER IN THE FOOTING, OR MIN 4
ANG COPPER)
3. E360813 GROIND RINSS

4. E3608..4 ROD AND PIPE ELECTRODES. (MIN. &
FEET LONG)

RE-BAR INSTALLATION NOTE:

BEND BARS AT ALL FOOTING CORNERS
AND EXTEND MINIMUM 18 TIMES
DIAMETER (4" FOR #4, 12" FOR #5)

DATE | MISCELLANEOUS SHEET| BY

BY
Mz
KMZ
KMZ
KMz

IS5UED FOR
FINAL REVIEW
FINAL REVIEW
‘60 LIVE*

DATE
24/18
3/6Nd
W4/
WAa

MINIMUM HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT FOR BASEMENT
WALLS

(MRC TABLE R404..2(1)

-5TD T1-I0" POUR: #4 BAR [2" FROM TOP ¢ AT MID
HEIGHT OF WALL

-OPT 8'-10" POUR: #4 BAR 12" FROM TOP & AT 3RD
POINTS OF WALL HEIGHT

THE
HAMPTON

PLAN NAME:

JoB NMBER

4956-518

MI

SHEET NO.

20

(UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE) 1/8" = 1'-0" ON 11X17 PAPER, 1/4" = 1'-0" ON 24X36 PAPER WHEN PRINTED AT 200%

SHEET SCALE
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32'-0"

53'4"

STD DIM
CRITICAL DIMENSION
CHANGE FOR 2'-0"
EXTENSION IN BOX

2' EXTENSION
FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE: /8" = I'O"

DOOR
FOR DRAINASE

2'-0'

FE A MIN OF vaJ PER FT.
DOOR FOR DRAINAGE
I N
| © &
244 | -1 12" 125
BF
FOUNDATION PLAN
SCALE: /8" = 0"

BF
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IS5UED FOR
FINAL REVIEW
FINAL REVIEW
‘60 LIVE*

DATE
24/18
3/6Nd
W4/
WAa
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SHEET NO.

2.1

(UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE) 1/8" = 1'-0" ON 11X17 PAPER, 1/4" = 1'-0" ON 24X36 PAPER WHEN PRINTED AT 200%

SHEET SCALE
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ELECTRICAL
FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = I'-0"

RESIDENTIAL ELECTRICAL
SYMBOL LEGEND

LIGHT FIXTURES
®  RECESSED CAN LiGHT
© | RECESSED CAN - DIRECTIONAL
> | CEILING MOUNTED FIXTURE
> | WALL MOWNTED FIXTURE
¥5.| PULL GHAIN FIXTURE
& | NALL SCONGE
QUTLETS
=5 | DUPLEX RECEPTAGLE
=S-6FI| GROND FALT

Al

INTERRUPTING CIRGUIT
=S p | WEATHERPROOF RECEPTACLE
=& | HALF SWTCHED RECEPTACLE
=5, | RANGE/DRYER 220V QUTLET

—£ERNRD | DIRECT WIRE CONECTION

-4_| TELEPHONE QUTLET
¥ | cATV (TELEVISION) QUTLET
-® | HERMOSTAT
== &
() | GENERATOR PREP OUTLET
SWITCHES

S | SINGLE POLE SWITCH
S3 | THREE-WAY SNITCH
S4 | FOR-HAY SWITCH
SD | DIMMER SHITCH
MISC FIXTURES
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FANLIGHT
BEXHAUST FANLIGHTHEAT
SMOKE DETEGTOR
@ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

R, | FECTRICAL PANEL

o | DIsPoSAL

T | DOORBELL CHIMES

® | DOORBELL

OPTIONAL CEILING FANLIGHT

ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES:

I. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL

COMPLY WITH THE LATEST EDITION
INANCES REGULATIONS,

2. ALL ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS AND EGUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO
ALL NATIONAL, STATE, AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES.

3 COORDINATE ALL NEW UNDERSROUND ELECTRICAL WORK WITH NEW
AND EXISTING UTILITIES BEFORE INSTALLATION.

4. ALL ELECTRICAL MATERIALS SHALL BE NEN AND BEAR THE "UL"
LABEL OR LISTING.

5. FUSES SHALL BE "WL" LISTED, DUAL-ELEMENT, REIECTION TYPE.

DUPLEX RECEPTACLES SHALL BE SPECIFICATION 6RADE 125
VOLT, 15 AMP, GROUNDED TYFPE.

7. SWITCHES SHALL BE 15 AMP, 120/2TT VOLT, SPECIFICATION 6RADE
SINGLE, DOUBLE, ETC., AS INDICATED.

8. LIGHTING AND RECEPTACLE BRANCH CIRCUIT BREAKERS SHALL BE
RATED FOR SHITCHING DUTY.

9. FLUSH MOUNT ALL EQUIPMENT AND CONCEAL ALL CONDUIT OR
HIRINS IN WALLS AND CEILING SPACES IN FINISHED AREAS

10. ALL CABINETS, MOTOR FRAMES, STARTERS, CONDUIT OR WIRING IN
WALLS AND CEILING SPACES IN FINISHED AREAS.

IIl. TEST CIRCUITS AS SOON AS CONDUCTORS ARE INSTALLED AND
MAKE FINAL OPERATING TEST WHEN WORK IS COMPLETE.

12. THE ELECTRICAL ,TOR SHALL VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS

CONTRAC
AND PROVIDE ROUSH-INS FOR ALL EQUIPMENT FURNISHED BY OTHERS.

13. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE LOCATIONS
OF HIS EQUIPMENT AND WORK WITH OTHER BUILDING TRADES TO
AVOID INTERFERENCE BETWEEN HIS WORK AND THE WORK OF OTHER
BUILDINS TRADES.

|4. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR 1S RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE &FIC
AND/OR WEATHER PROOF RECEPTACLES WHERE REGUIRED BY THE
LATEST MICHIGAN RESIDENTIAL CODE AND FIRE CODE.

15. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE LOCALLY CERTIFIED, IO V WITH
BACKUP, WIRED IN SERIES, |l TED
OTl-EiS IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF ALL
SMOKE DETECTOR PER FLOOR. MIN. | SMOKE DETECTOR
?IM.?E-;’I)GE ROOM PER LATEST MICHIGAN RESIDENTIAL CODE, NEC, ¢
REFERENCED..

16. ALL ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT (1.E. FURNACES, A/C
UNITS, ELECTRICAL PANELS, SANITART SUMP PITS, DRAIN TILE SUMP
AND Pm% HEATERS) ARE SUB.ECT TO RELOCATION DUE TO FIELD

I7. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE REQUIRED DIRECT
HOOK-UPS/CUTOFFS.

18. INSTALL DOORBELL TRANSFORMERS WITHIN THE DOORBELL CHIME
BOX

19. ALL DUPLEX RECEPTACLES (INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR) TO BE
TAMPER RESISTENT (PER 2015 MRC E 4002.14)

20. PROVIDE SINGLE STATION CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

OUTSIDE OF BEDROOMS PER 2015 MRC SECT R3I5
AND MIN | PER FLOOR INCLUDING BASEMENT

DATE | MISCELLANEOUS SHEET| BY

BY
Mz
KMZ
KMZ
KMz

IS5UED FOR
FINAL REVIEW
FINAL REVIEW
‘60 LIVE*

DATE
24/18
3/6Nd
W4/
WAa

THE
HAMPTON

PLAN NAME:

JoB NMBER

4956-518

MI

SHEET NO.

221-E

(UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE) 1/8" = 1'-0" ON 11X17 PAPER, 1/4" = 1'-0" ON 24X36 PAPER WHEN PRINTED AT 200%
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MECHANICAL

FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE: /8" = I-0"

MECHANICAL NOTES:

1) LOAD CALCULATIONS BASED ON ACCA MANUAL 'I.

2) SYSTEM DESIEN BASED ON ACCA MANUAL D'

3) ALL DUGTHORK TO BE FABRICATED AND INSTALLED PER SMACNA DUCT
CONSTRUGCTION STANDARDS FOR METAL AND FLEXIBLE DUCTS.

4) ALL DUCTWORK TO BE SEALED IN COMPLIANCE WITH APPLGABLE SEGTION OF
THE CURRENT MICHIGAN RESIDENTIAL CODE.

5,) THERMOSTATS TO BE PROGRAMMABLE IN COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE
SECTION OF CURRENT MICHIGAN INIFORM ENERSY CODE.

6) QUTDOOR AIR INTAKES AND EXHAUSTS TO HAVE AUTOMATIC OR ERAVITY
DAMPERS.

1) ALL DUCTWORK LOCATED IN UNCONDITIONED AREAS TO HAVE A MINMM R-&
INSULATION.

&) ALL DUCTWORK LOGATED WITHIN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE ASSEMBLY TO HAVE
A MINIMM R-8 INSULATION.

9) SUPPLY BRANCH RINS TO HAVE VOLIME DAMPERS.

10) MAIN SUPPLY DUCT 90 DEGREE ELBOWS TO HAYE TURNING YANES AND RADIUS
(UNO).

11) PROVIDE CANVAS CONNEGTORS ON MAIN SUPPLY AND RETURN DUGTS AT
FURNACE.

12) FLEXIBLE DUCT BRANCH RINS ARE TO BE KEPT SHORT, STRAIGHT AND
UNRESTRICTED BY CRUSHING OR CRIMPINS.

13) AIR VOLUMES SHOWN ARE COOLING CFM'S (UNO).

14.) USE EXTENDED PLENM TYPE FITTINGS (EP) ONLY.

15) BATH AND DRYER VENTS TO BE DUCTED TO QUTSIDE.

16) DIFFUSERS AND GRILLES BY HART AND COOLEY OR APPROVED EQUAL.
I1) CONDENSER SEER RATING T BE A MINIMM OF 13,

18) REFRIGERANT PIPING SUCTION LINE TO BE INSULATED TO A MIN. R-4 WITH A
SURFACE PERMEANCE NOT TO EXCEED .05 PERM.

14) DUCTWORK SEALING TO COMPLY WTH R-40322 AND R-1601.41

20) DUCT LEAKAGE TESTING FOR DUCTS OUTSIDE THE THERMAL ENVELOFE TO
COMPLY WITH CHAPTER I

21) FAN EFFICIENCY FOR MECH VENTILATION SYSTEMS TO COMPLY WITH TABLE
N-I03512 OR BE ENERSY STAR RATED.

22) DRYER EXHAUST DUCT LENGTHS TO COMPLY WITH TABLE M-I50245.1

23) OTHER EXHAUST DUCTS TO COMPLY WITH TABLE 15062

24 CONDENSATE DRAINS TO COMPLY NITH M-I41133

25.) CONDENSATE PUMPS TO COMPLY WITH M-1411.4

(MRC SEC MI50133 AND NIIO35)
PROVIDE ELECTRONICALLY COMMUTATED MOTOR (ECM)

HVAC SPECIFICATIONS

ZONE NO.
TOTAL HEAT Los5: 3,092 BTUH
TOTAL HEAT GAIN: 42490  BTUH
FURNACE: MAKE = _LENNOX OR EQUAL
MODEL No. ML 193 UH ll0 60C
INPUT HEATING: 110000 BTWH
OUTPUT HEATING: 103000  BTUH
BLOWER MOTORHP =]
COIL & CONDENSER 5 TON CAPACITY 60 MBH

AIR VOLUME CAPACITY (CLG): 2000 cPM

DATE | MISCELLANEOUS SHEET| BY

BY
Mz
KMZ
KMZ
KMz

IS5UED FOR
FINAL REVIEW
FINAL REVIEW
‘60 LIVE*

DATE
24/18
3/6Nd
W4/
WAa

THE
HAMPTON

PLAN NAME:

JoB NMBER

4956-518

MI

SHEET NO.

23.I-M

(UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE) 1/8" = 1'-0" ON 11X17 PAPER, 1/4" = 1'-0" ON 24X36 PAPER WHEN PRINTED AT 200%
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PROVIDE 3)3' LANDING |
SECTION R3II43 OF MRC OR\ | |
|

|

|

]

|

|

|

|

==

|

|

|

|

3 FULL HEIGHT KINS |

STUDS W.IACK EACH |
5IDE FOR 2-2XI0 HEADERS \ | 514"

|

|

|

|

1

& NOOK EXTENSION

A GUARD RAIL PER SECTION |
R3I12

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. ALL UNDIMENSIONED INTERIOR PARTITIONS ( H) ARE
3-1/2" ROUGH. EXTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE 4",
DIMENSIONED TO SHEATHING UINLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. ALL ANSLED PARTITIONS ARE 45 DESREES INLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

534
a1 12
— V2 N ! 145 /2

101 1/2* i 155 1/2* ﬂ
ey

3/pxs/o 3/ogs/0 3/0%5/0

& DR. SIDE LOCATION F@R OPT.

3

56 12"

(2-41/4" LML
5/0X6/6 S6D

4/0x3/9

3. ALL CONCENTRATED LOADS SHALL BE
TO FGMDATION VIA BEAMS, POSTS AND/OR SOLID

el

e [ JEeE]

DABLE KNG 5TID SINC W DIZP

yory

DOUBLE 4. (2) 2xI0 HEADERS MIN AT ALL BEARING WALL
X65 E OPENINGS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
o 16" 0C ns 3 112+ 106" FY 106"

GREAT § KITCHEN _
T

60 12"

BE——0

| E— 5. POSTS AT HEADERS IN 2x6 WALLS SHALL BE (2)2x6
g‘ 1 nmPOSTSATI»EADESINMNN.LSSIW.LE(Z)M

Q
(0]

ROOM T Nook
2-5TORY |

I

I

I

[
| | SR

|
|
|
D | 5@
Elso2 | |
1

130"

6. ALL TRUSSES TO BEAR ON EXTERIOR WALLS AND/OR
GIRDER TRUSSES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

T. TRUSS MANUFAGTURER TO SIZE NENBEE, FPETBEE,
HANSERS AND SET SPACINS FOR ALL

0
O

-0’
-0’
50"

QaPT 2'X6'
ENS |- JOISTS

OPT 4'%6'
ISLAND

TION OF OPT 4" OH.
| W26 5LAD
1 _ n

\\/LDGATKM OF OPT 4" OH.

W4X6 ISLAND

?

8. NINDOW SUPPLIER TO VERIFY AT LEAST ONE WINDOW
S IN ALL BEDROOMS TO HAVE A CLEAR EGRESS OPENING
Q OF 5.1 5Q. FT. WITH MIN. CLEAR DIMENSION OF 24" IN
S | HEIGHT AND 20" IN WIDTH; SILL HEIGHT NOT GREATER

i '9 THAN 44" ABOVE FLOOR, PER CURRENT MICHIGAN

1] E
211" I~ HJ WVAG WALL- ALIEN'S OPENING IS MORE THAN T2" ABOVE 6RADE, OR SURFACE

BELOW, THE
STUDS WITH JoISTS MIN. 24 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR OF THE
-5 ROOM IT IS IN. PER MRG SECTION R6I3.

d. HAND FRAME ALL EX ERIORI/WJ-&(PBOVEB' 1 1/87)
OPT. BRICK TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATHING -PROVI
Vd VENEER AT . FIRESTOPPINS EVERY &'-| I/8" VERTICALLY IN WALLS >

SIDES AND REAR ? & 12t

P b R .2)(4_/ 55 ? 10 ALL STAIR HANDRAILS TO BE MIN 34" - MAX 38*
4-6" ABOVE NOSING AND TERMINATE IN A NEWEL POST OR

|

{

|

{
p—T— SAFETY TERMINALS, WITH DIAMETER OF |-1/4" TO 2"

TO 15T RISER | 25 | DIAMETER '

. L A~HANDRAIL |
L F E | II. ALL GUARDRAILS TO BE MIN 36 ABOVE FLOOR

§ § {

Hg E |

-

500
I
r———"7"
e

DOUBLE KING STWD

1250'| 35 *  PANIRY
2:!2@ DRP 312" 10312

4-q12 1Y

Eu
o —
|
& |
N

SURFACE OR TREAD NOSING INCLUDING RAILS AT OPEN
SIDES OF STAIRS, ADNSTED TO ACCOMODATE HAND
RAIL.

| 510"
1

| == =+ 12. BALLUSTEEINGUARDRAIEALONGH.OOROPB{ING
|0FT. UBBIES T 4" TO BE SPACED SUCH THAT A 4" SPHERE GANNOT
BETWEEN BALLUSTERS.

FoPr 28| | ® 13. BALLUSTERS IN SUARD RAILS AT OPEN SIDES OF

20-4*

STAIRS TO BE SPACED SUCH THAT A 4-3/8" SPHERE
GANNOT PASS BETHEEN BALLUSTERS.

ENG Il JoI5TS)

| OPT. CANT. SERVING STATION

~— 14. MIN. CLEAR HEAD HEIGHT AT STAIRS SHALL BE 6'-8",
VERTICALLY FROM SLOPED PLAIE ADJIOINING
GIWTH.ES\K TREAD NOSINS, OR FROM FLOOR SURFACE OF LANDINS.

-2 1/2*

15. ALL ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ARE

SUBLECT TO RELOCATION DUE TO FIELD CONDITIONS;
) CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY.

PT LOAD WITH HIP ROOF-

_ — e R —— 16. ALL NON LOAD BEARING DROPPED HEADERS SHALL

BE 12° TALL WITH &' 18" AMD q' | " CEILINSS, WHEN
TRAY CEILING OPT IS PRESENT, MAINTIAN 6™-8* FROM
DECK IN TRAY CEILING ROOMS ONLY...

'9 I7. FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES SEE SHEET 1.2

:
5
?

DATE | MISCELLANEOUS SHEET| BY

|_
L
2

BY

Mz
KMZ
KMZ
KMz
KMZ
KMZ

1&. SPACE STUDS 16" O.C. ALL INTERIOR NON-BEARING

SPROVIDE FIRE RATED SEPARATION P m
BETWEEN GARAGE AND HABITABLE 19. ALL ATTIC ACCESS TO BE INSWLATED ¢ SASKETED
MIN. 22X30

6-0"

SPACE 1/2" 6YPSUM BD. ON ALL
REGURED WALLS AND 5/8" TYPE 'X
&YPSUM BD. ON CEILING. 20.ALL COAT ¢ BEDROOM CLOSETS =I2* DEEP
| ROD/| SHELF
ALL LINEN ¢ PANTRY CLOSETS =I5" DEEP
(5) SHELVES

7772/

ENS TRUSGES @ 24" 0C.

q-2 V4 [
[ i FIRST FLOOR &'-0" STD CLG&.
WINDOW HEAD HEIGHT 1'-O 1/8"
AFF TYP. SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR

IS5UED FOR
FINAL REVIEW
FINAL REVIEW
‘60 LIVE*

EXCEPTIONS DUE TO HEADER
SIZE.

640" -0 1/4*
| E—

I — 10" 10 1/4* -6 I/4" - /2

DATE
12418

3/6Nd

W4/

STD DIM

3/M/20 | PCR 4-1-20

T o o FIRST FLOOR 9'-0" OPT. CL&.

25 V4 l le+1 V2 ,[2’5 4 WINDOW HEAD HEIGHT 8'-0 T/8"

o NOTE: 304" 210" AFF TYP. SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR
CRITICAL DIIEIEK.)N EXCEPTIONS.

GHANSE FOR HEADER SPAN
EXTENSION IN BOX SECOND FLOOR &'-O" STD CL6&.
53144 514° WINDOW HEAD HEIGHT T'-O 1/8"
AFF TYP. SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR
EXCEPTIONS DUE TO HEADER
SIZE. (IF APPLICABLE)

THE
HAMPTON

2' EXTENSION
FIRST FLOOR PLAN EAlLERV?TI-OF': LOOR FLAN

PLAN NAME:

(UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE) 1/8" = 1'-0" ON 11X17 PAPER, 1/4" = 1'-0" ON 24X36 PAPER WHEN PRINTED AT 200%

SCALE: /8" = I'0"

JoB NMBER

4956-518

MI

SHEET NO.

3.

SHEET SCALE
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| e
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X a6 4"

& , -l 12"
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HEADER SPAN
ELECTRICAL sS4
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FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: /8" = 10"

B

RESIDENTIAL ELECTRICAL
SYMBOL | FGEND

LISHT FIXTURES
®  RECESSED CAN LIGHT
® | RECESSED CAN - DIRECTIONAL
&~ | CELLING MOWNTED FIXTURE
9 | WALL MoWTED FiXTURE
—$p. | PULL GHAIN FIXTIRE
7 | WALL SCONCE
QUTLETS
=& | DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
=56FI| GROND FALT
INTERRUPTING CIRGUIT
=S | NEATHERPROOF RECEPTACLE
=& | HALF SWITCHED RECEPTACLE
=5, | RANSE/DRYER 220V QUTLET
—L5HARD | DIRECT WRE CONNEGTION
4| THEPHONE QUTLET
T | CATV (TELEVISION) OUTLET
-® | THERMOSTAT
== =&
GENERATOR PREF OUTLET
SWITCHES

S | SINGLE POLE SWITCH
S3 | THREE-WAY shITeH

S4 | FORWAY SAITCH

SD | DIMVER siITGH

MISC FIXTURES

EXHAUST FAN

EXHAUST FANLIGHT

EXHAUST FAN/LIGHTHEAT
SMOKE DETECTOR

GARBON MONOXIDE DETEGTOR
ELECTRICAL PANEL

DISPOSAL

L _©
R
%' DOORBELL CHIMES
®
A

DOORBELL

OPTIONAL CEILING FANALIGHT

ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES:

I. ALL ELEGTRIGAL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST EDITION
OF NEC. LOCAL AND STATE CODES, ORDINANCES AND RESULATIONS,
INCLUDINS THE FEDERAL OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ACT
(0SHA)

2. ALL ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL GONFORM TO
ALL NATIONAL, STATE, AND LOCAL BUILDIN® CODES.

3. COORDINATE ALL NEW UNDERSROUND ELECTRICAL WORK WITH NEW
AND EXISTING UTILITIES BEFORE INSTALLATION.

4. ALL ALECTRICAL MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW AND BEAR THE "UL"
LABEL OR LISTING.

5. FUSES SHALL BE "UL" LISTED, DUAL-ELEMENT, REJECTION TYPE.

6. ALL DUPLEX RECEPTACLES SHALL BE SPECIFICATION GRADE 125
VOLT 15 AMP, GROUNDED TYPE.
7. SWITCHES SHALL BE I5 AMP, I20/211 YOLT, SPECIFICATION GRADE
SINGLE, DOUBLE, ETC., AS INDICATED.

8. LIGHTING AND RECEPTACLE BRANCH CIRCUIT BREAKERS SHALL BE
RATED FOR SWITCHING DUTY.

4. FLUSH MOUNT ALL EQUIPMENT AND CONCEAL ALL CONDUIT OR
HIRINS IN WALLS AND CEILING SPACES IN FINISHED AREAS.

l0. ALL CABINETS, MOTOR FRAMES, STARTERS, CONDUIT OR WIRINS IN
WALLS AND CEILING SPACES IN FINISHED AREAS.

Il. TEST CIRCUITS AS SOON AS CONDUCTORS ARE INSTALLED AND
MAKE FINAL OPERATING TEST WHEN WORK IS COMPLETE.

12. THE B ECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS

AND PROVIDE ROUGH-INS FOR ALL EQUIPMENT FURNISHED BY OTHERS.

I3. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRAGTOR SHALL COORDINATE LOCATIONS
OF HIS EQUIPMENT AND WORK WITH OTHER BUILDING TRADES TO
AVOID INTERFERENCE BETWEEN HIS WORK AND THE WORK OF OTHER
BUILDINS TRADES.

4. THE E.EGTRIGAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE &FIC
AND/OR \THER PROOF RECEPTACLES WHERE REQUIRED BY THE
LATEST MI(HIGAN RESIDENTIAL CODE AND FIRE CODE.

I5. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE LOCALLY CERTIFIED, IO V WITH

BA BACKUP, Wi IN £S5, TO
o-n-m. IN Tl'E IMPEIATE VIGINITY OF ALL W poom MIN |
SLE’INS RDOM FR LATEST MIOHIGAN RESIDENTIAL OWE, NEC, ¢
NFPA AS REFERENCED..

16. ALL ELECTRICAL AND MECHANIGAL EGUIPMENT (1.E. FURNACES, A/C
UNITS, B ECTRICAL PANELS, SANITARY SUMP PITS, DRAIN TILE SUMP
mwylﬂ_ﬁ% HEATERS) ARE SUBIECT TO RELOCATION DUE TO FIELD

. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE REGUIRED DIRECT
HOOK-UPS/CUTOFFS.

18. INSTALL DOORBHELL TRANSFORMERS WITHIN THE DOORBE.L CHIME

BOX

19. ALL DUPLEX RECEPTACLES (INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR) TO BE

TAMPER RESISTENT (PER 2015 MRC E 4002.14)

20. PROVIDE SINGLE STATION CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
BEDROOMS

OUTSIDE OF PER 2015 MRC SECT R315
AND MIN | PER FLOOR INCLUDINS BASEMENT

DATE | MISCELLANEOUS SHEET| BY

BY
Mz
KMZ
KMZ
KMZ

FINAL REVIEW
FINAL

FINAL REVIEW
‘60 LIVE'

1S5UED FOR

DATE
12418

3/6Nd

W4/
[

THE
HAMPTON

PLAN NAME:

JoB NMBER

4956-518

MI

SHEET NO.

32.I-E

1'-0" ON 24X36 PAPER WHEN PRINTED AT 200%

(UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE) 1/8" = 1'-0" ON 11X17 PAPER, 1/4"

SHEET SCALE
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BRACING PLAN
2'-0" EXT.

SCALE: /8" = 10"

% S5I-4" T §
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S 300" MAX 9
é% I 1T AN
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BRAC WALLI_ cs-4o 1 536 BRAGEDNAL@
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HD WOPT WNDGH il =7
coN| GREAT ds nggltrﬁg_l___l Nook ] E}
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:gg | | | ” HEARTH _}
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BRACH
LINE

0 [

304" W HEADER SPAN W
5 ol
3 3

BRACING PLAN

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: /8" = I-0"

BRACED WALL PANELS
(SHOWN THUS:) = = =
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL (osa)
(NLESS NOTED OTHERWISEIN WIDTH
INDICATED.
EXAMPLE. C5-96=46 INCHES LONG

WALL BRACING CONNECTION CRITERIA:

=ALL WALLS ARE CONTINIOUS SHEATHING (METHOD 'C5'
UNLESS NOTED OTHERMISE)

CONTINUIOUS SHEATHING METHODS:

=C5: "CONTINIOUS SHEATHED WOOD STRUGTURAL PANEL"

=6d COMMON NAILS AT 6" SPACING ALONG PANEL EDGES,
AND |2 SPACING AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.

=166A X I-3/4" STAPLES AT 3" SPACING ALONG PANEL
EDEES AND 6" SPACING AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT.
=C5-6: "NOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL ADJIACENT TO GARAGE
OPENINGS" (SUPPORTING ROOF LOAD ONLY).

=5AME CONNECTION CRITERIA AS 'CS' PER MRC
TABLE R602.104..

=C5-PF: "CONTINJOUS PORTAL FRAME"
SEE DETAILS ON BW-3)
INTERMITTENT BRACING METHODS:
=WSP: "WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL' (MIN 3/8" THICK)"
FOR EXTERIOR OR INTERIOR APPLICATIONS

=6d COMMON NAILS AT 6" 5PA6IM§ ALONG PANEL EDGES,
AND [2' SPACING AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.

=6B: "6YPSUIM BOARD" (MIN 1/2* THICK)

=NAILS OR SCREWS AT T" SPACING AT PANEL EDEES,
INCLUDING TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES, AND AT 1"
IN FIELD OF PANEL (BOTH SIDES OF STUDS INLESS
NOTED AS ONE SIDE ONLY).

=PFG: "PORTAL FRAME AT GARAGE DOOR OPENINGS"
SEE DETAILS.

=LIB:LET-IN-BRACING"

METAL STRAP FASTENED PER MANUFACTURER SPECS
HD= sIMPSON STRAP TIE FOR MIN. 800 POND
'HOLD-DOWN' ON FIRST STUD OF BRACED WALL
PANEL - SEE SECTION ON B 32

BY | DATE | MSCELLANEOUS SHEET| BY

FINAL REVIEW

FINAL
FINAL REVIEW

*60 LIVE

1SGUED FOR.

DATE
2418
W/4nq
U]

36

THE
HAMPTON

;
;

10B NMBER
4955-518

MI

SHEET NO.

34.-B

SHEET SCALE: (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE) 1/8" = 1'-0" ON 11X17 PAPER, 1/4" = 1'-0" ON 24X36 PAPER WHEN PRINTED AT 200%



FIRST FLOOR:

WALL BRACING DATA: FIRST FLOOR

LINE | METHOD|SPACING| # LINE WALL HT. |ROOF EAVE|INTERPOLATED CALCULATED BRACING LENGTH | PASSED
(INFEET) | MULTIPLIER| MULTIPLIER |TO RIDGE |REQUIRED BRACING REQUIRED PROVIDED(IN FEET)
29 B MULTIPLIER |LENGTH BRACING | ENGTH
Aeld et TABLE R602.10.1.2(iN FEET)| (IN FEET)
A c5 50'(B) .0 a5 a85 14.0 1310 [5-0" YES
B c5 50(A) 1.O Lo 26 15 645 7-3" YES
c cs 36(A) |.O** 45 485 o5 q.83 q-10" YES
| c5 51-4"(2) 1.0 a5 a85 14.40 1347 6'-0" YES
2 Cc5 51-4'(1) 1.0 1.0 a85 14.40 14.1& 6'-0" YES
3 c5 30'-4"(1) |.O** a5 26 4,08 142 &'-0" YES
*¥ROOF EAVYE TO RIDGE HEIGHT=9"-6" HOUSE, T'-&" GARAGE *%_ INE MULTIPLIER = 1.0 PER MRC TABLE R602.103(2), FOOTNOTE C
WALL BRACING DATA: SECOND FLOOR
LINE | METHOD|SPACING| # LINE WALL HT. |[ROOF EAVE|INTERPOLATED CALCULATED BRACING L ENGTH
(NFEET) | MULTIPLIER| MULTIPLIER |TO RIDGE |REQUIRED BRACING REQUIRED PROVIDED(N FEET) | PASSED
Ex o MULTIPLIER |LENGTH BRACING LENGTH
=145 oy TABLE R602.10.1.2¢N £eET)| (IN FEET)
A 5 32'B) 1.0 4 al 52 454 I-l0" YES
B c5 32/(A) 1.O 4 a1 52 454 14'-4" YES
[ c5 51'-4"(2) .o 4 a1 11 612 12-0" YES
2 c5 51-4'(1) 1.0 4 41 11 612 12-0" YES

*ROOF EAVE TO RIDGE HEIGHT=9'-6" **LINE MULTIPLIER = 1.0 PER MRC TABLE R60210.3(2), FOOTNOTE ¢

DATE | MISCELLANEOUS SHEET| BY

BY
Mz
KMZ
KMZ
KMz
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MI

SHEET NO.

34.2-B

SHEET SCALE: (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE) 1/8" = 1'-0" ON 11X17 PAPER, 1/4" = 1'-0" ON 24X36 PAPER WHEN PRINTED AT 200%



OPTIONS:

WALL BRACING DATA:

DATE | MISCELLANEOUS SHEET| BY

BY
Mz
KMZ
KMZ
KMz

DESCRIPTION | LINE |[METHOD| SPACING #LINE |[WALL HT. |[ROOF EAVE|INTERPOLATED CALQULATED BRACING L ENGTH |PASSED
(IN FEET) MULTIP |MULTIPLIER|TO RIDEE |REQUIRED BRACING | REQUIRED PROVIDED(IN FEET)
zio 4 | 2080 lguio MULTIPLIER |LENGTH (FEET) BRACING LENGTH
) ] TABLE Re02.10.1.2 (IN FEET)
2-5E6 B |[cs 50-0" (A 1e) 1.0 26 15 6.45 &-0" YES
3-FEG | cs 51-8" (4) 1e) a5 485 1630 15.25 16-0" YES
SFESWAEXT | 4 |os 51-8" (4) 10 10 10 865 6.05 &'-0" YES
W2 EXT 2 |c¢s 514" (1) |O** 45 485 14.40 13.41 14-" YES
D _|¢5 30-0" (1) |O** 1.0 10 45 3.5 8-0" YES
B [¢5 46-0" (N 1O 1O 26 12 6.4 q4'-3" YES
3-FEG W/6' EXT | cs 51-8" (4) .o a5 485 630 15.25 16-0" YES
4 |co 51-8" (4) 1) 1.0 Jo 865 6.05 8'-0" YES
2 |¢5 514" (1) |O** 45 485 14.40 13.47 14'-8" YES
D |c¢o 30'-0" (1) | O** 1O Jo 45 3.5 8'-0" YES
B |¢s 50'-0" (A) .o .o 86 15 6.45 q'-3" YES
3-5E6 B |[cs 50-0" (A 1e) 1.0 86 15 6.45 8'-0" YES
3-SEG W/6' EXT 2 |cs 514" (1) 1O Lo 485 14.40 14.16 16-10" YES
W4' EXT
W/2' EXT
2-5E6 %2 EXT B |[cs 50-0" (A 1e) 1.0 26 15 6.45 8'-0" YES
4" EXT g o
e BT 2 |c¢s 514" (1) Lo ¥e) 485 14.40 1418 20-0 YES
2-FEG W/2' EXT 2 |c¢s 514" (1) ¥e) ¥e) 485 14.40 1418 20-0" YES
W4' EXT
We' EXT
4'STORAGEBUMP | B | C5 48'-0" (A ¥e) 1.0 26 12 6.9 [I-3" YES
2FEGW2'EXT ¢ | 2 [cs 50"-0" (1) L.O .o 485 14.0 1374 510" YES
4'BUMP
2-FEG W/4' EXT ¢
4'BUMP
2FEGWBH'EXTE | B |C5 50-0" (A) Lo Lo 86 15 6.45 [1-3" YES
4'BUMP 2 |ces 500" (1) Lo Lo 485 14.0 1379 510" YES

FINAL REVIEW

FINAL
FINAL REVIEW
NE'
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WAa
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PLAN NAME:

JoB NMBER

4956-518

MI

SHEET NO.

343-B

SHEET SCALE: (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE) 1/8" = 1'-0" ON 11X17 PAPER, 1/4" = 1'-0" ON 24X36 PAPER WHEN PRINTED AT 200%
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2' EXTENSION

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: I/8" = I'0"

STD DM

=

NOTE:
CRITICAL DIPBIEI(l)N

CHANGE FOR
EXTENSION IN BOX

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 18" = 0"

I. ALL UNDIMENSIONED INTERIOR PARTITIONS ( H) ARE
3-1/2" ROUSH. EXTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE 4",
DIMENSIONED TO SHEATHING UINLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. ALL ANSLED PARTITIONS ARE 45 DESREES UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. ALL CONCENTRATED LOADS SHALL BE
TO FOUNDATION VIA BEAMS, POSTS AND/OR SOLID
BLOCKING.

4. (2) 2xl0 HEADERS MIN AT ALL BEARING WALL
OFENINSS UINLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. POSTS AT HEADERS IN 2x6 WALLS SHALL BE (2)2x6
nm POSTS AT HEADERS IN 2x4 WALLS SHALL BE (2) 2x4

6. ALL TRUSSES TO BEAR ON EXTERIOR WALLS AND/OR
GIRDER TRUSSES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

7. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO SIZE MEMBERS, FASTENERS,
HANSERS AND SET SPACING FOR ALL TRUSSES.

&. WINDOW SUPPLIER TO VERIFY AT LEAST ONE WINDOW
IN ALL BEDROOMS TO HAVE A CLEAR ESRESS OPENING
OF 511 SQ. FT. NI11—| MIN. CLEAR DIMENSION OF 24" IN
HEISHT AND 20" IN WIDTH; SILL. HEIGHT NOT GREATER

ROOM IT 1S IN. PER MRC SECTION R6IS.

HAND FRAME ALL EXTERIOR WALLS (ABOVE &'l 1/8%)
To UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATHING -PROVIDE
FIRE/TOPPIM EVERY &' I/86" VERTICALLY IN WALLS >
-1 1/8"

10. ALL STAIR HANDRAILS TO BE MIN, 34" - MAX, 38"
ABOVE NOSING AND TERMINATE IN A NEWEL POST OR
SAFETY TERMINALS, WITH DIAMETER OF I-I/4" TO 2"
DIAMETER.

Il. ALL GUARDRAILS TO BE MIN 36" ABOVE FLOOR
SURFACE OR TREAD NOSING INCLUDING RAILS AT OPEN
:IAD":E OF STAIRS, ADWSTED TO ACCOMODATE HAND

12. BALLUSTERS IN GUARD RAILS ALONS FLOOR OPENING
TO BE SPACED SUCH THAT A 4" SPHERE CANNOT PASS
BETWEEN BALLUSTERS

13. BALLUSTERS IN GUARD RAILS AT OFPEN SIDES OF
STAIRS TO BE SPACED SUCH THAT A 4-3/8" SPHERE
CANNOT PASS BETWEEN BALLUSTERS.

14. MIN. CLEAR HEAD HEIGHT AT STAIRS SHALL BE 6'-8",
MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM SLOPED PLANE ADJIOINING
READ NOSING, OR FROM FLOOR SURFACE OF LANDING.

I5. ALL ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ARE
SUBJECT TO RELOCATION DUE TO FIELD CONDITIONS;
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY.

16. ALL NON LOAD BEARING DROPPED HEADERS SHALL
BE 12" TALL WITH 8' |-Js' AND 9' |-JS' cEless PHEN
TRAY CEILING OPT IS PRESENT, AN 68" FROM
DECK IN TRAY CEILIN® ROOMS' ONLY

. FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES SEE SHEET |.2.

18. SPACE STUDS 16" OC. ALL INTERIOR NON-BEARING
PARTITIONS.
I4. ALL ATTIC ACCESS TO BE INSULATED ¢ SASKETED
MIN. 2230

20.ALL COAT ¢ BEDROOM CLOSETS =I2" DEEP
| ROD/| SHELF
ALL LINEN ¢ PANTRY CLOSETS =I5" DEEP
(5) SHELVES

FIRST FLOOR &'-0" STD CL6.
WINDOW HEAD HEIGHT T'-O T1/8"
AFF TYP. SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR
EXCEPTIONS DUE TO HEADER
SIZE.

FIRST FLOOR 4'-0" OPT. CL6&.
WINDOW HEAD HEIGHT &'-O T1/8"
AFF TYP. SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR
EXCEPTIONS.

SECOND FLOOR &'-0" STD CLG.
WINDOW HEAD HEIGHT T'-O T1/8"
AFF TYP. SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR
EXCEPTIONS DUE TO HEADER
SIZE. (IF APPLICABLE)

DATE | MISCELLANEOUS SHEET| BY

BY
Mz
KMZ
KMZ
KMz
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FINAL REVIEW
FINAL REVIEW
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4956-518

MI

SHEET NO.

4.1

(UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE) 1/8" = 1'-0" ON 11X17 PAPER, 1/4" = 1'-0" ON 24X36 PAPER WHEN PRINTED AT 200%

SHEET SCALE
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SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = I-0"

ELECTRICAL
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SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 10"

MECHANICAL
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8 R Y IS I I 5
3 (SHONN THUS:) e = e & e
_I WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL (0SB)
(UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)IN WIDTH
- INDICATED.

EXAMPLE: C5-96=96 INCHES LONG

[ ey

WALL BRACING CONNECTION CRITERIA:
=ALL WALLS ARE GONTINIOUS SHEATHING (METHOD 'c5"

NLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)

CONTINUOUS SHEATHING METHODS:

=C5: "CONTINJOUS SHEATHED WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL"
=6d COMMON NAILS AT 6' SPACING ALONS PANEL EDEES,
AND 12" SPACING AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.
=I66A X I-3/4' STAPLES AT 3" SPACING ALONG PANEL
EDEES AND 6" SPACING AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT
=C5-6: "WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL ADJACENT TO GARAGE
OPENINGS" (SUPPORTING ROOF LOAD ONLY).

1'-0" ON 24X36 PAPER WHEN PRINTED AT 200%

=SAME CONNECTION CRITERIA AS 'CS' PER MRC
TABLE R602.104..

=C5FF: "CONTINVOUS PORTAL FRAME"
SEE DETAILS ON BA-3.

INTERMITTENT BRACGING METHODS:
=WSP: "WOOD STRUGTURAL PANEL' (MIN 2/8* THICK)'
FOR EXTERIOR OR INTERIOR APPLICATIONS

=6d COMMON NAILS AT 6' SPACING ALONS PANEL EDEES,
AND 12" SPACING AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.

=B, "6YPSIM BOARD" MIN I/2* THICK)

LINE
7

=NAILS OR SCREWS AT T" SPACING AT PANEL EDSES,
INCLUDING TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES, AND AT T*
IN FIELD OF PANEL (BOTH SIDES OF STUDS INLESS
NOTED AS ONE SIDE ONLY).

BY DATE | MISCELLANEOUS SHEET| BY

=PFG: IP(,,\IRlTjA.L FRAME AT GARAGE DOOR OPENINGS"

BRACING PLAN L BLETNERAGNE

BRACING PLAN SECOND FLOOR. PLAN i+ Svpon orare 1k Fom v 800 noRe

_N" SCALE: /8" = |0 HOLD-DOWN' ON FIRST STUD OF BRACED WALL
2O—EXT' PANEL - SEE SECTION ON B 3.2

SCALE: /8" = 10"

FINAL REVIEW

FINAL
FINAL REVIEW

*60 LIVE
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SHEET NO.

44.1-B

SHEET SCALE: (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE) 1/8" = 1'-0" ON 11X17 PAPER, 1/4"




FIRST FLOOR:

WALL BRACING DATA: FIRST FLOOR

LINE | METHOD|SPACING| # LINE WALL HT. |ROOF EAVE|INTERPOLATED CALCULATED BRACING LENGTH | PASSED
(INFEET) | MULTIPLIER| MULTIPLIER |TO RIDGE |REQUIRED BRACING REQUIRED PROVIDED(IN FEET)
29 B MULTIPLIER |LENGTH BRACING | ENGTH
Aeld et TABLE R602.10.1.2(iN FEET)| (IN FEET)
A c5 50'(B) .0 a5 a85 14.0 1310 [5-0" YES
B c5 50(A) 1.O Lo 26 15 645 7-3" YES
c cs 36(A) |.O** 45 485 o5 q.83 q-10" YES
| c5 51-4"(2) 1.0 a5 a85 14.40 1347 6'-0" YES
2 Cc5 51-4'(1) 1.0 1.0 a85 14.40 14.1& 6'-0" YES
3 c5 30'-4"(1) |.O** a5 26 4,08 142 &'-0" YES
*¥ROOF EAVYE TO RIDGE HEIGHT=9"-6" HOUSE, T'-&" GARAGE *%_ INE MULTIPLIER = 1.0 PER MRC TABLE R602.103(2), FOOTNOTE C
WALL BRACING DATA: SECOND FLOOR
LINE | METHOD|SPACING| # LINE WALL HT. |[ROOF EAVE|INTERPOLATED CALCULATED BRACING L ENGTH
(NFEET) | MULTIPLIER| MULTIPLIER |TO RIDGE |REQUIRED BRACING REQUIRED PROVIDED(N FEET) | PASSED
Ex o MULTIPLIER |LENGTH BRACING LENGTH
=145 oy TABLE R602.10.1.2¢N £eET)| (IN FEET)
A 5 32'B) 1.0 4 al 52 454 I-l0" YES
B c5 32/(A) 1.O 4 a1 52 454 14'-4" YES
[ c5 51'-4"(2) .o 4 a1 11 612 12-0" YES
2 c5 51-4'(1) 1.0 4 41 11 612 12-0" YES

*ROOF EAVE TO RIDGE HEIGHT=9'-6" **LINE MULTIPLIER = 1.0 PER MRC TABLE R60210.3(2), FOOTNOTE ¢

DATE | MISCELLANEOUS SHEET| BY

BY
Mz
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KMZ
KMz

FINAL REVIEW

FINAL
FINAL REVIEW
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PLAN NAME:
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SHEET NO.

442-B

SHEET SCALE: (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE) 1/8" = 1'-0" ON 11X17 PAPER, 1/4" = 1'-0" ON 24X36 PAPER WHEN PRINTED AT 200%
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BY
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FINAL REVIEW
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TO SCALE

ELEV. F

MAIN ROOF RIDGE VENT CALCULATION:

MAIN ROOF AREA = 1817 5@ FT

MIN VENT AREA = 127 SF/300 = 605 5F X 144 = 812 5Q. N
HISHEXHAUST) YENT PROVIDED: 42 LIN FTX Il SIFT = 46251 (44% OF TOTAL)

LON(IN TAKE) VENT PROVIDED: 74 LIN FT. X 6.20 SIFT = 440 SI(51% OF
TOTAL)

TOTAL VENTILATING AREA PROVIDED = 952 Sl

YENT TYPE ¢ NET FREE AREA (NF.A)

vmsomfvurr

o | RIDSE VENT (LOMANCO, VAL-U-RIDSE

m TECK-AIR VENT OA)
X moor cansommco =0

D roor canpormico Bs)

620 OR 10.0 SGUARE INCH (AS NOTED
ON PLAN) OF NP.A. PER LINEAL FOOT AT
SIDINS, 413 OR 651 5Q IN AT BRICK

1l OR 18 SGUARE INCH OF NFA. PER
LINEAL FEET AS NOTED ON PLAN

4.0 SGUARE INCH PER LINEAL FOO

50 SGUARE INCH EACH

44 SQUARE INGH BAGH

MRC SEC R806.2 SPECIFIES REQUIRED ROOF VENTILATION AS
FOLLOWS: F
-THE TOTAL NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL BE 1/300 OF
VENTED SPACE, PROVIDED THAT NOT LESS THAN 40%, AND NOT
MORE THAN 60% OF THE REGUIRED VENTILATING AREA ISPROVIDED FRONT ELEVATION
BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR
RAFTER SPACE. UPPER VENTILATORS SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE SCALE: I8 = I'O"
THAN 3 FEET BELOW THE RIDSE OR HIGHEST POINT OF THE SPACE,
MEASURED VERTICALLY, WITH HE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED
VENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS,

-WHERE EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS ARE INSTALLED, INSULATION
SHALL NOT BLOCK THE FREE FLOW OF AIR. NOT LESS THAN A I"
SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE INSULATION AND THE
ROOF SHEATHING AND AT THE LOCATION OF THE VENT.

THE
HAMPTON

PLAN NAME:

JoB NMBER

4956-518

MI

SHEET NO.

5.

1'-0" ON 24X36 PAPER WHEN PRINTED AT 200%

SHEET SCALE: (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE) 1/8" = 1'-0" ON 11X17 PAPER, 1/4"
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